CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 19-089

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA,
APPROVING CONTRACT AND AWARD OF RFP NO. 2019-
008 - PARK IMPROVEMENTS - SOUTHGATE PARK TO
D.W. RECREATION SERVICES, INC., IN AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED $696,868.00, INCLUSIVE OF BASE
SERVICES AND DELIVERABLES, BEST AND FINAL
OFFER FOR OPTIONAL SERVICES AND DELIVERABLES,
ALLOWANCES, AND CONTINGENCY FUNDING; PROVIDING
FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE,
FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That the City Commission of the City of
Margate, Florida, approves award of RFP No. 2019-008 - Park
Improvements - Southgate Park to D.W. Recreation Services, Inc.,

in an amount not to exceed $696,868.00.

SECTION 2: That the City Commission of the City of
Margate, Florida approves the Contract with D.W. Recreation
Services, Inc., inclusive of base services and deliverables,

optional services and deliverables, and contingency.

SECTION 3: That the Mayor and City Manager are authorized
and directed to execute a contract for the above, or the
administration 1is authorized to issue a purchase order to
implement same.

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall become effective
immediately upon its passage.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 21°7 day of AUGUST, 2019.
M‘/( < -

ATT : 4577

CITY CLERK

AYOR/ANTHON

CAGGIANO

RECORD OF TE

Simone
Arserio
Schwartz
Ruzzano
Caggiano

BREEE



