
        Change Order (SCO) 

 Page 1 of 2 

Project Information  Contract Change Order 
Project #   Contract #  

  
 

Title     Southgate Park    

Address 425 SW 64th Ave  Issue Date September 14, 2020 

   Subject Basketball Court 
City, State, Zip Margate, FL    
    
 
Issued By  Owner 
Contact Candace West  Contact     Michael Jones 
Company D.W. Recreation Services Inc.  Owner City of Margate 
Address 2500 N.W. 79th Ave. #258  Address 6199 NW 10th Street 

  33063      
   City, State, Zip Doral, FL 33122  City, State, Zip Margate, FL 
        

Phone 561-289-7658    
Fax 561-877-4313    
 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract: 

C.O. #1- Remove and Replace Basketball Court 
 
 

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly 
attributable to this change, or for all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated. 

 
Original Contract Price $696,868.00 

Net change by previous Contract Change Orders $0.00 

Contract Amount Prior to this Change $696,868.00 

Amount of this Contract Change Order $36,496.00 

Revised contract Amount, including this Contract Change Order $733,364.00 

The Contract time due to this Change Order has Increased by 0 Working Days 

Response:  Accept   Do Not Accept 
 
 D.W. Recreation Services Inc.    
Company Owner 
 
 ___________________________________ 5/6/2019 ______   __________________________________   __________________  
By:  Candace West Date By Date 



        Change Order (SCO) 

 Page 2 of 2 

Contract Change Order Financial Impact Details 

Item No. Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price 
1 CO # 001: Basketball Court Remove and Replace 1 LS 1136.77 $36,496.00 
 

 Subtotal = $36,496.00 

 Tax = $0.00 

 Total = $36,496.00 



        Change Order (SCO) 

 Page 1 of 2 

Project Information  Contract Change Order 
Project #   Contract #  

  
 

Title     Southgate Park    

Address 425 SW 64th Ave  Issue Date September 14, 2020 

   Subject Basketball Court 
City, State, Zip Margate, FL    
    
 
Issued By  Owner 
Contact Candace West  Contact     Michael Jones 
Company D.W. Recreation Services Inc.  Owner City of Margate 
Address 2500 N.W. 79th Ave. #258  Address 6199 NW 10th Street 

  33063      
   City, State, Zip Doral, FL 33122  City, State, Zip Margate, FL 
        

Phone 561-289-7658    
Fax 561-877-4313    
 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract: 

C.O. #2 Sod Additional 8800sf   Prep, provide sod and irrigate. 
 

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly 
attributable to this change, or for all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated. 

 
Original Contract Price $696,868.00 

Net change by previous Contract Change Orders $36,496.00 

Contract Amount Prior to this Change $733,364.00 

Amount of this Contract Change Order $14,565.00 

Revised contract Amount, including this Contract Change Order $747,929.00 

The Contract time due to this Change Order has Increased by 0 Working Days 

Response:  Accept   Do Not Accept 
 
 D.W. Recreation Services Inc.    
Company Owner 
 
 ___________________________________ 5/6/2019 ______   __________________________________   __________________  
By:  Candace West Date By Date 



        Change Order (SCO) 

 Page 2 of 2 

Contract Change Order Financial Impact Details 

Item No. Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price 
1 C.O. #2 Sod Additional 8800sf   Prep, provide sod and irrigate. 

 
1 LS 1136.77 $14,565.00 

 

 Subtotal = $14,565.00 

 Tax = $0.00 

 Total = $14,565.00 



        Change Order (SCO) 

 Page 1 of 2 

Project Information  Contract Change Order 
Project #   Contract #  

  
 

Title     Southgate Park    

Address 425 SW 64th Ave  Issue Date September 14, 2020 

   Subject Basketball Court 
City, State, Zip Margate, FL    
    
 
Issued By  Owner 
Contact Candace West  Contact     Michael Jones 
Company D.W. Recreation Services Inc.  Owner City of Margate 
Address 2500 N.W. 79th Ave. #258  Address 6199 NW 10th Street 

  33063      
   City, State, Zip Doral, FL 33122  City, State, Zip Margate, FL 
        

Phone 561-289-7658    
Fax 561-877-4313    
 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract: 

C.O. #3 Provide and Install New Door on Pump House Reusing old frame. 
 

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly 
attributable to this change, or for all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated. 

 
Original Contract Price $696,868.00 

Net change by previous Contract Change Orders $51,061.00 

Contract Amount Prior to this Change $747,929.00 

Amount of this Contract Change Order $2,600.00 

Revised contract Amount, including this Contract Change Order $750,529.00 

The Contract time due to this Change Order has Increased by 0 Working Days 

Response:  Accept   Do Not Accept 
 
 D.W. Recreation Services Inc.    
Company Owner 
 
 ___________________________________ 5/6/2019 ______   __________________________________   __________________  
By:  Candace West Date By Date 



        Change Order (SCO) 

 Page 2 of 2 

Contract Change Order Financial Impact Details 

Item No. Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price 
1 CO # 003: Provide and Install New Door on Pump House 

Reusing old frame. 
 

1 LS 1136.77 $2,600.00 

 

 Subtotal = $2,600.00 

 Tax = $0.00 

 Total = $2,600.00 



 Change Order (SCO)

Page 1 of 2 

Project Information Contract Change Order 

Project # Contract #  

RFPTitle Southgate Park  

Address 425 SW 64th Ave Issue Date November 20, 2020 

Subject Basketball Court 

City, State, Zip Margate, FL 

Issued By Owner 

Contact Candace West Contact Michael Jones 

Company D.W. Recreation Services Inc. Owner City of Margate 

Address 2500 N.W. 79th Ave. #258 Address 6199 NW 10th Street
Margate, FL 33063 
Margate, FL 33063City, State, Zip Doral, FL 33122 City, State, Zip Margate, FL 
Margate, FL 33063 

Phone 561-289-7658 

Fax 561-877-4313 

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract: 

C.O. #4 Bore under the road to attach to new meter.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full for all costs and markup directly or indirectly 

attributable to this change, or for all delays related thereto, and for performance for this change within the time frame stated. 

Original Contract Price $696,868.00 

Net change by previous Contract Change Orders $53,661.00 

Contract Amount Prior to this Change $750529.00 

Amount of this Contract Change Order $4,500.00 

Revised contract Amount, including this Contract Change Order $755,029.00 

The Contract time due to this Change Order has Increased by 0 Working Days 

Response:  Accept  Do Not Accept

 D.W. Recreation Services Inc. 
Company Owner 

 ____________________________________  11/20/2020 _____  ____________________________________   __________________ 

By:  Donald West Date By Date 



 Change Order (SCO)

Page 2 of 2 

Contract Change Order Financial Impact Details 

Item No. Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price 

1 CO # 004: Bore under the road to connect to new water meter. 1 LS $4,500 $4,500.00 

Subtotal = $4,500.00 

Tax = $0.00 

Total = $4,500.00 


	Soutgate  Change Order #1
	Soutgate  Change Order #2
	Soutgate  Change Order #3



